航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
HK25Q80C
DATASHEET
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技

航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
HK25Q XX X
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Device Density
32: 32Mbit
16: 16Mbit
80: 8Mbit
40: 4Mbit
Base Part Number
HK: Hangshun
25Q :3V Serial 4Kbyte
Uniform-sector Flash
Figure 1 Ordering Information
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
X-Decoder
Address
Buffers and
Latches
Serial Interface
2. BLOCK DIAGRAM
CS# CLK DIO DO WP#
Figure 2.1 Block Diagram
Flash Memory
I/O Buffers and
Data Latches
Y-Decoder
Control Logic
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
3. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
CS#
DO
WP#
GND
VCC
HOLD
CLK
DIO
Figure 3.1 8-pin SOP (150/208mil)/ PDIP (300mil)
Figure 3.2 8-Contact 6 x 5 mmWSON
54
63
72
81
CS#
DO
WP#
GND
VCC
HOLD
CLK
DIO
1
2
3
4 5
6
7